RESOLUTION NO. 180

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas and the City of Addison are negotiating a Water and Sewer Contract whereby the City of Dallas will furnish to the City of Addison water and sanitary sewer service to Addison's domestic and industrial inhabitants; and

WHEREAS, to provide adequate and immediate water service to the domestic and industrial inhabitants of the City of Addison, the City of Dallas is willing to furnish adequate water on a interim basis;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

. . . .

that the City of Addison will reimburse to the City of Dallas its cost for installing of a Eight (8) inch meter in the existing meter vault located at Addison Road and Belt Line Road, however, such cost shall not exceed One Thousand Five Hundred (\$1,500.00) Dollars.

that the City of Dallas at no charge to the City of Addison will provide a Eight (8) inch meter to be installed at the above location.

that the City of Addison will pay to the City of Dallas on a monthly basis a rate established by City of Dallas ordinance for "water only rates for domestic service" which rates are presently a minimum of Twenty Dollars Eighty Eight Cents (\$20.88) for the first One Thousand (1000) gallons of water and then Fifty Eight (\$.58) Cents per thousand gallons of water up to Seven Thousand (7000) gallons of water used and then Fifty (\$.50) Cents per thousand gallons thereafter. PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 21st day of October, 1974.

MAYOR

TTEST SECRETAR

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTORNEY CITY